## **SCHOOL FEE CALCULATIONS FOR 2020**

## **TERM FEE**

CEO Tuition Fees (add Buildin	g fund Contribution)		
1 Child		\$400.00	
2 Children		\$520.00	
3 or more Children		\$600.00	
<b>Building Fund Contribution</b>	1	\$178.00	\$178.00
		<u>.</u>	
	OR		
CEO Tuition Fees (with sec	condary sibling)		
Building fund Paid at systemic high s	chool		
1 Child		\$320.00	
2 Children		\$440.00	
3 or more Children		\$520.00	
Family Fee			
Family Fee		\$214.00	\$214.00
Year based Fee -per child			
Kinder		\$154.00	
Year 1		\$154.00	
Year 2		\$161.00	
Year 3		\$178.00	
Year 4		\$128.00	
Year 5		\$228.00	
Year 6		\$219.00	
P and F Levy			
P and F Levy		\$20.00	\$20.00
TOTAL TERM FEES			
101/12 12/11/11 1220			
W4 to the	(V. a.d. E.a.)		
X4 terms	(Yearly Fee)		
ADD Fees CFWD 2019			
TOTAL FEES DUE 2020			
Repayment Calculation			
Weekly Calculation	Total Fees due divided by 40		
Fortnight Calculation	Total Fees due divided by 23		
Monthly Calculation	Total Fees due divided by 11		

Calculations made to cover all payments by mid term 4